

Dear Applicant,

Thank you for your interest in the Gordon Lee Memorial High School Alumni Association Scholarship. In the spirit of our motto, "A Tradition of Excellence Continues," we commend you on your goals for academic and professional excellence.

This scholarship is a total of \$2,000. The scholarship will be paid in 4 installments of \$500 each semester pending the presentation of successful grade reports and enrollment verification. Enrollment must be a minimum of 9 semester hours with a cumulative GPA of 2.5 or greater for funds to be released. The first installment will be paid after the first semester of college is completed.

Completed applications may be turned in:

- At the GLHS Main Office
- Scanned and emailed to <u>alumni@glschools.org</u>
- Delivered or Mailed (mailed applications MUST be received by due date) to:

Gordon Lee Alumni Association 402 Cove Road Chickamauga, GA 30707

All applications must be received by April 12, 2024.

The scholarship will be awarded at GLHS Awards Day.

Thank you again for your interest and we wish the best in your future endeavors.

Sincerely,

Gordon Lee Memorial High School Alumni Association Board

Application due April 12, 2024 via email to <u>alumni@glschools.org</u> or turned in at the GLHS Guidance Counselor



Class of 2024 **Scholarship Application**

Full Name	Date of Birth
Address	E-Mail
Phone: (Home)	
	(Cell)
What educational institution do you pla	an to attend?
Have you applied?Yes No	Have you been accepted?YesNo
What is your field of study/major?	
List any academic honors, awards and a	accomplishments during your years at GLHS:
participated.	r community/service organizations in which you have
Describe briefly the importance of this goals.	scholarship and how it would help you achieve your educational
What do you feel is the most special as page or attach a typewritten response i	pect of Gordon Lee? Write your thoughts on the back of this not to exceed 1 typewritten page.

Signature of Applicant ______ Date ______